
Economic Development Alliance of Lincoln County – Board of Directors 2021 
 
 
 
Tracy Anthony Bailey, Chair    tracyb@ctsi.nsn.us                  06/30/2021 
Construction Mgmt. Engineer, Confed. Tribes of Siletz Indians    
PO Box 549, Siletz, OR 97380    541-444-8278 
 
 
Kerry Kemp, Vice Chair    kerrykemp@yahoo.com                 06/30/2022 
Individual 
PO Box 631, Yachats, OR  97498   562-310-1915 
 
 
Lesley Ogden, M.D., Secretary   logden@samhealth.org                 06/30/2022 
Chief Executive Officer, Samaritan North Lincoln Hospital    
3043 NE 28th St., Lincoln City, OR 97367  541-996-7100 
 
 
Michael Smith, Treasurer       michael.smith23@usbank.com              06/30/2022 
District Manager, US Bank 
400 E Olive St, Newport, OR  97365   541-265-9616 
 
 
Curt Abbott, At Large     cabbott852@outlook.com                 06/30/2022 
Central Lincoln PUD, Board of Directors 
760 SW Range Dr., Waldport, OR 97394  541-563-2257 
 
 
Robert Cowen , Ph.D.                              robert.cowen@oregonstate.edu           06/30/2024 
Director, Hatfield Marine Science Center      
2030 SE Marine Science Dr., Newport, OR  97365 541-867-0212 
 
 
Zack Dahl                  z.dahl@dahldisposalservice.com           06/30/2023 
Dahl Disposal Services, Inc, Co-owner 
PO Box 357, Toledo, OR 97391    541-270-4710 
 
 
Bryan P. Fitzsimmons     bryan@bpfcpa.net                  06/30/2023 
Owner, Bryan P. Fitzsimmons CPA 
2015 NW 39th, Ste 200 Lincoln City OR 97367 541-994-3333 
 
 
Doug Holbrook     doug@holbrook-associates.com           06/30/2023 
Holbrook & Associates LLC 
131 NW 20th St, Suite C, Newport OR  97365  541-265-2300 
 
 

mailto:cjdrake@gapac.com%09


Carrie Lewis      carrie.lewis@aquarium.org                06/30/2023 
President/CEO, Oregon Coast Aquarium 
2820 SE Ferry Slip Rd., Newport, OR  97365  541-867-3474 ext: 0 
 
 
Linda Roy      linda@lincolncityrealty.net                06/30/2024 
Lincoln City Realty, Broker-Owner 
1625 NW Hwy 101, Lincoln City, OR  97367              541-992-1682 
     
 
Birgitte Ryslinge, Ph.D.                occc.president@occc.cc.or.us                06/30/2024 
President, Oregon Coast Community College  
400 SE College Way, Newport, OR 97366  541-867-8532 
 
 
Dr. Karen Gray                             karen.gray@lincoln.k12.or.us                06/30/2024 
Superintendent, Lincoln County School District 
1212 NE Fogarty St, Newport, OR 97365              541-265-4401 
 
 
Paula J. Miranda                             pmiranda@portofnewport.com            06/30/2024 
General Manager, Port of Newport 
600 SE Bay Blvd, Newport, Oregon 97365  541-265-7758 
 
 
Commissioner Doug Hunt (ex officio)                          dhunt@co.lincoln.or.us 
Lincoln County Board of Commissioners   
225 W. Olive, Room 110, Newport, OR  97365 541-265-4100 
 
 
Staff: 
 
Paul Schuytema, Executive Director   paul@businesslincolncounty.com 
       541-961-8800 
 
Cindy Bruckart, Project Associate    cindy@businesslincolncounty.com  
       541-265-4544 
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